OP \$365.00 482342;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTD Commodities LLC		02/19/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
L.T.D. Commodities LLC	02/19/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	L.T.D. Commodities LLC
Street Address:	2800 Lakeside Drive
City:	Bannockburn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Droporty Type	Number	Moule Moule
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4823423	GET SET 2 SAVE
Registration Number:	4687749	THE LAKESIDE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4412011	LAKESIDE
Registration Number:	4332730	LIVE * LOVE * BABY
Registration Number:	4272975	LAKESIDE
Registration Number:	4144109	ABC DISTRIBUTING
Registration Number:	4136841	PROVIDING AROUND THE WORLD VALUES SINCE
Registration Number:	4144102	LTD COMMODITIES
Registration Number:	3259080	LTD COMMODITIES LLC
Registration Number:	3511516	ABC
Registration Number:	3511499	LTD
Registration Number:	2887254	ABC DISTRIBUTING
Registration Number:	2409188	LTD COMMODITIES
Registration Number:	2432488	THE LAKESIDE COLLECTION
	•	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0655

900354960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127862100

Email: n.preece@alterandpreece.com

Correspondent Name: Nora A. Preece

Address Line 1: 53 W Jackson Blvd, suite 632 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nora A. Preece
SIGNATURE:	/nora preece/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark assignments 2016 0219#page1.tif source=trademark assignments 2016 0219#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made on the last date entered below by LTD Commodities LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 2800 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, IL 60015, ("Assignor"), in favor of L.T.D. Commodities LLC, an Illinois limited liability company located at 2800 Lakeside Drive, Bannockburn, IL 60015 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations below, nunc pro tune, together with all goodwill appurtenant thereto:

GET SET 2 SAVE	U.S. Reg. 4823423
THE LAKESIDE COLLECTION	U.S. Reg. 4687749
LAKESIDE	U.S. Reg. 4412011
LIVE *LOVE * BABY	U.S. Reg. 4332730
LAKESIDE	U.S. Reg. 4272975
ABC DISTRIBUTING	U.S. Reg. 4144109
PROVIDING AROUND THE WORLD VALUES SINCE 1963	U.S. Reg. 4136841
LTD COMMODITIES	U.S. Reg. 4144102
LTD COMMODITIES LLC	U.S. Reg. 3259080
ABC	U.S. Reg. 3511516
LTD	U.S. Reg. 3511499
ABC DISTRIBUTING	U.S. Reg. 2887254
LTD COMMODITIES	U.S. Reg. 2409188
THE LAKESIDE COLLECTION	U.S. Reg. 2432488

Page 1 of 2

The above registrations are in good standing and Assignor has full right and power to authorize this Assignment. Assignor further agrees to execute such additional documents as may become necessary to perfect this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee execute this Assignment:

Assignor:	Assignee:
LTD COMMODIFIES LLC	L.T.D. COMMODIVIES LLC
11111hall+~	
(Śignature)	(Signature)
Muse for	Michae Hori
(Printed Name)	(Printed Name)
VB Mepadawouw6	VY MORTHANDISING
(Title)	(Title)
214/1/2	211/4
(Date)	(Date)

a Li Anglia Nobel de propriet

Page 2 of 2